CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

RESOLUTION 2021-4

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, Indiana Michigan Power Company (formerly Indiana & Michigan Electric Company) has been an important part of the local community for decades, and

WHEREAS, Indiana Michigan Power Company has had a significant and positive impact on the local economy, and

WHEREAS, Indiana Michigan Power Company has for years been an outstanding corporate member of the local community, having provided support to the City of Rockport and many local organizations, and

WHEREAS, the members of the common council of the City of Rockport wish to express their thanks and gratitude for Indiana Michigan Power Company's support of and participation in the local community over the period of many years.

NOW, THEREFOR, BE IT RESOLVED, that the common council of the City of Rockport bestows its appreciation and gratitude to Indiana Michigan Power Company for the positive impact it has had and the many contributions it has made to the City of Rockport and surrounding communities and local organizations.

All of which is resolved this th day of ______, 2021.

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

Connie L. Hargis

Donna Lashley

Serman Yearby, III

Darrell Wilson

Joseph Carpenter

Donald Winkler, Mayor

Attest: Cathy Kirkpatrick

Clerk-Treasurer